

Township of Holland IN HUNTERDON COUNTY

61 Church Road Milford, New Jersey 08848 Phone (908) 995-4847

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

HOLLAND TOWNSHIP PLANNING BOARD

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Holland Township Planning Board of the Township of Holland, County of Hunterdon, New Jersey will be holding a special meeting on Monday July 15, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. at the Holland Township Municipal Building, 61 Church Road. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss and possibly act on the granting of a Site Plan Waiver and Courtesy Consistency Review of the Holland Township Master Plan for the Applicant, Holland Township School. No other business will be conducted. This meeting is OPEN to the public.

Maria Elena Jennette Kozak Planning Board Secretary



Township of Holland IN HUNTERDON COUNTY

July 19, 2006

Delaware Valley News P.O. Box 244 Frenchtown, New Jersey 08825

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please publish the enclosed notice in the legal section of your newspaper, your issue dated July 27, 2006. Kindly send proof of publication to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Catherine M. Miler, RMC Municipal Clerk

Enc: cm



Township of Holland

IN HUNTERDON COUNTY 61 Church Road Milford, New Jersey 08848 Phone (908) 995-4847

July 19, 2006

The Express Times P.O. Box 391 Easton, PA. 18045

The Hunterdon County Democrat P.O. Box 32 Flemington, New Jersey 08822

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find a meeting notice for the Holland Township Committee. This is not a request for publication but rather is for your information.

Sincerely,

Catherine M. Miller, RMC Municipal Clerk

Enc: cm



Township of Holland

IN HUNTERDON COUNTY 61 Church Road Milford, New Jersey 08848 Phone (908) 995-4847 Fax (908) 995-7112

HOLLAND TOWNSHIP CLERKS OFFICE <u>FAX TRANSMISSION</u>

FROM: Cathy Miller (908) 995-4847 DATE: July 19, 2006

TO: Betty Delaware Valley News

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3 (INCLUDING COVER)

ORIGINAL TO FOLLOW BY REGULAR MAIL

RE: Legal Notice of meeting date